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NOTES: SCALE:
A

500
LIBRARY

1"=1'-0"
ATTACH FACING SUPPORT TO STOCK DECK, ATTACH CASTERS, ATTACH TOP FACING
ASSEMBLE STUD WALLS AND ATTACH, FACE WALLS, CTF EVIDENCE BOARD

ISO 1 ISO 2 ISO 3 ISO 4
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NOTES: SCALE:
B

501
LIBRARY WALL 2

1"='1-0"
2x4 FRAMING, 2x4 SPACERS, 1/4" LAUAN FACING
SCREW FRAMING, GLUE, NARROW CROWN STAPLE FACING
BUILD 1
TAPE TOP FACING AFTER INSTALL

NOTES: SCALE:
C

501
LIBRARY WALL 1

1"='1-0"
2x4 FRAMING, 1/4" LAUAN FACING
SCREW FRAMING, GLUE, NARROW CROWN STAPLE FACING
BUILD 1

1'-111
4"

 O.C.

5'-23
4"

 O.C.

8'-0"
 O.C.

12'-11
2"

BOARD FLUSH TO SP TYP

BACK SIDE HAS CNC
PIECE

2'-0"
O.C.

5'-0"
O.C.

8'-0"
O.C.

12'-11
2"

3'-11 9
16" SQ-S

TOP
WALL PLACEMENT
MASO ON DECK
LAUAN OFF MAIN WALLS
LAUAN ON 1x4 WALL

8'-0"
8'-0"

FRONT
FRAMING LAYOUT

FRONT
FACING LAYOUT

FRONT
FRAMING LAYOUT

FRONT
FACING LAYOUT

TOP
FRAMING LAYOUT

1'-2"

1'-51
2"

311
16"

1'-63
4"

211
16"

1'-11
2"

4'-0"

3'-107
8"

NOTES: SCALE:
A

501
LIBRARY PLATFORM

1"=1'-0"
STOCK DECK, 2x4 FACING SUPPORT, 3/16 MASO TOP, 1/8" MASO SIDE
SCREW 2x4 TO DECK, NARROW CROWN STAPLE FACING
1/4" FLAT HEAD BOLT CASTER TO DECK
ADD 6 WEIGHTS TO BOTTOM, MORE AS NEEDED
BUILD 1

TOP VIEW
CASTER LAYOUT
STOCK DECK

CASTER FAR ENOUGH AWAY FROM
CORNER TO NOT HIT STEEL TYP

2x4 SCREWED FROM TOP OF DECK
TO ATTACH MASO SIDES

4'-0"

8'-0"

FRONT VIEW
MASO LAYOUT

SL & SR CAP DS & US
SIDES CAP TOP

MASO CUT TO BE OFF
GROUND BY 12"

4'-0"L-SQ

TOP
FRAMING LAYOUT

ROUTE OUT
FRONT FACE

4'-0"SQ-L
4'-0"L-S83°

83°
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TOP VIEW
1x4 WALL PLACEMENT

311
16"

1'-63
4"

211
16"

1'-11
2"

NOTES: SCALE:
A

502
LIBRARY DS WALL

1"=1'-0"
1x4 FRAMING, 1/4" LAUAN FACING
GLUE & WIDE CROWN STAPLE FRAMING, GLUE & NARROW CROWN STAPLE FACING
FACE BOTH SIDES W/ LAUAN

1'-57
8"

2'-0"

4'-0"

6'-0"

8'-0"

10'-0"

12'-11
2"

1'-61
4"

12'-11
2"

68°

36°

NOTES: SCALE:
B

502
LIBRARY UPPER FLAT

1"=1'-0"
1x4 FRAMING, 1/4" LAUAN FACING, 1/4" PLY CORNER BLOCK & STRAP
GLUE & WIDE CROWN STAPLE FRAMING, GLUE & NARROW CROWN STAPLE FACING
GLUE & NARROW CROWN STAPLE CORNER BLOCKS

CORNER BLOCKS
1 14" FROM THIS EDGE

CORNER BLOCKS 34"
FROM EDGE TYP

3'-8 1
16"

3'-8"

3'-83
8"

3'-8"

3'-8 1
16"SQ-L

1'-57
8"L-SQ

FRONT VIEW
FRAMING LAYOUT

FRONT VIEW
FACING LAYOUT

FRONT VIEW
FRAMING LAYOUT

FRONT VIEW
FACING LAYOUT

TOP VIEW
FRAMING LAYOUT

BACK VIEW
BACKING LAYOUT
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